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Parish Mission Statement: 
We, the members of Holy Trinity Roman Catholic Parish, inspired by the Blessed Trinity and honored to call ourselves disciples of 

Jesus Christ, strive to glorify God with our lives by promoting reverence for the Eucharist as the source and summit of our faith.  We 
continually catechize parishioners of all ages, guiding them into a personal relationship with Jesus. We encourage all members to 

give of their time, talent and resources, and we commit to evangelize those within our parish and the community at large. 

Parish Staff: 
 

Deacon Tim Killmeyer, Extraordinary Ministers  
of Holy Communion 

timkillmeyer@verizon.net 
 

Deacon Lee Miles, Director of Religious Education/ 
Youth Ministry/First Holy Communion & Confirmation Contact  

(412) 787-2140 ext. 156      lmiles@holytrinityrobinson.org 
 

Kristin Hayes, Coordinator of Middle School Ministry 
(412) 787-2140, ext. 156    Khayes@holytrinityrobinson.org 

 

Anita Bridge, RCIA/Baptism Prep/Ministry of the Word (Readers) 
(724) 227-3390     anita.bridge@comcast.net 

 

Bonnie Amendola, Business Manager 
(412) 787-2140 ext. 108                 

bamendola@holytrinityrobinson.org 
 

Brendan Barker, Director of Music 
(412) 787-2140 ext. 112  

bbarker@holytrinityrobinson.org 
 

Erin Stuvek, Director of Evangelization and Small Group Ministry  
(412) 787-2140 ext. 103  

estuvek@holytrinityrobinson.org 
 

Carl Stuvek, Young Adult Ministry  
(412) 787-2140 ext. 103 

cstuvek@holytrinityrobinson.org 
 

Dorothy Herman, Bulletin Editor/Receptionist 
(412) 787-2140 ext. 100  

dherman@holytrinityrobinson.org 
 

Marybeth McGinley, Bookkeeper 
(412) 787-2140 ext. 105  

mmcginley@holytrinityrobinson.org 
 

 Karen Vinci-Stack, Contributions/Safe Environment Coordinator  
(412) 787-2140 ext. 102  

kstack@holytrinityrobinson.org 

School: 
Gemma Ruggiero, School Secretary 

(412) 787-2656 ext. 150  
schooloffice@holytrinityrobinson.org 

  
Charlotte Osso, Cafeteria Manager 

(412) 787-2656 ext. 154 
cafeteria@holytrinityrobinson.org 

 

Leslie Williams, School Director of Advancement  
(412) 787-2656 ext. 152 

htsadvancement@holytrinityrobinson.org 

Parish Ministries and Contacts: 
 

Pastoral Council, Linda Gomulka (Facilitator) 
lwg32@aol.com 

 
Finance Council, Bill McGuire (Facilitator) 

Will.McGuire@me.com 
 

Building and Grounds, Dan Betten 
Drb15205@yahoo.com 

 

St. Vincent de Paul, Rose Mary Weprich             
(412)-860-3669  

 

Ushers, Mike Pendergast   
mikiepen1@gmail.com 

 

Sacristans 
Coordination Contact, Dan Skantar 

(412) 788-1427                                            dgs1028@yahoo.com  
  

Communion Calls Contact, Jean Moran     
(412) 859-3993                              sevendwarfsfan@hotmail.com 

 

Training Contact, Marguerite Thomas  
(412) 787-1296                              wthomas15205@comcast.net  

 

Liturgical Ministry Coordinator , Melissa Cullin 
(412) 397-8633                                     melissa.cullin@gmail.com  
 

Wedding Coordination Program, Louise Java 
(412) 857-2119                                johnandlouise@comcast.net 
 

Traveling Chalice Program, Patti Schirripa 
schirripa1@comcast.net 

 

Arts and Environment, Linda Gomulka 
(412) 859-8599                                                     lwg32@aol.com 

 

Respect Life Committee, Helen Stamatakis 
(412) 788-1974                                        phstama88@verizon.net 

 

Bereavement Ministry, Mary Stevens 
(412) 787-5306                                           mps2150@yahoo.com 

 

Welcome (New Parishioner) Ministry 
Denise Carr: (412) 716-3961                       d.carr14@yahoo.com   
Louise Java: (412) 857-2119            johnandlouise@comcast.net 

 

Knights of Columbus, Kevin Buck (Grand Knight) 
412) 977-1455                                        kevinb5032@gmail.com                  

Catholic Men’s Fellowship, Pat Joyce 
Pat.rita.joyce@gmail.com 

 

Ladies of Charity, Claudia Van               
(412) 859-6734                                        cmv0611@comcast.net 

                                
Ladies Guild, Barb Ondo   

(412) 787-1668                                            ondoba@hotmail.com 

Reporting Child Abuse: 
Diocese Victim Assistance Coordinator: (412) 456-3060 

Abuse Hotline: (800) 932-0310 or 866-872-1677 
Catholic Charities: (412) 456-6999 

Child and Youth Services Allegheny County: (412) 473-2000 
Child Care Information Services: (724) 228-6969 

Mental Health Services Allegheny County: (412) 454-9000 
Cyber Tip Hotline: (800) 843-5678 

CALL 911 IMMEDIATELY IF A CHILD IS IN  IMMINENT DANGER 
FROM ABUSE 

Bulletin and Webpage Submissions: 
Notices and pictures for the bulletin should be  

e-mailed to Dorothy at dherman@holytrinityrobinson.org or  
submitted into the rectory by the Friday afternoon, one week  

before publication.   
Please indicate the duration you would like your item to appear in the 
bulletin. ** Inclusion is subject to approval and space availability**  
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